Senate Standing Committee on Economics
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Estimates 22-23 October 2008

Question: sbt 37
Topic: Treasurer’s Office - Entertainment
Hansard Page: Written

Senator BUSHBY asked:

1. Hasthe Department paid for any entertainment at the request of the Treasurer or his office?

2. If so, what has been the total cost of this and what specific types of food and/or beverages have been provided, including the breakdown of costs?

Answer:
1. Yes
2. The GST exclusive cost of entertainment is:
Food: $2,362.55
Alcoholic Beverages: $1,182.99
Non Alcoholic Beverages: $283.21
Other: $277.95
Food & Beverages: $4,272.73 (further detail on break-up not available)

Total: $8,379.43

